KCS JUNCTION BOXES
& GENER AL PURPOSE ENCLOSURES
KCS JUNCTION BOXES AND GENERAL PURPOSE ENCLOSURES
Discover Katko’s KCS Junction Box / General Enclosure Range – durable, versatile, and made from environmentally sustainable
materials.
Manufactured from either polycarbonate or ABS. With five sizes to choose from, these enclosures will accommodate a range of electrical
components and configurations. These enclosures are a high quality European made design.
Applications:

 | Black or Yellow-red LK series handles. In fact Katko KEM 80 A to 125 A encloses switches are already using KCS271910PC enclosures.
Example; KEM enclosed switch “M4” sizes use a KCS271910PC.
Ordering example:   Enclosed Katko load break switch
 | KCS271910PC   Enclosure, 270 x 190 x 100 mm
 | KCS271910MTGPLATE   Mounting plate
 | KCSDINRAIL175  Din rail horizontal
 | KU4125   125A, 4 pole load break switch
 | LK11    Black IP66 handle
 | L300AD11VT   Steel shaft (cut to length)
3
KATKO KCS JUNCTION BOXES AND GENERAL PURPOSE ENCLOSURES
Optional Items
Mounting plates for enclosures Description Dimensions H x W x D (mm) Part Number
KCS996 enclosure Anodised steel mounting plate 80 x 80 x 2 mm KCS996MTGPLATE
KCS1397 enclosure Anodised steel mounting plate 120 x 80 x 2 mm KCS1397MTGPLATE
KCS13137 enclosure Anodised steel mounting plate 120 x 120 x 2 mm KCS13137MTGPLATE
KCS19139 enclosure Anodised steel mounting plate 175 x 120 x 2 mm KCS19139MTGPLATE
KCS271910 enclosure Anodised steel mounting plate 250 x 170 x 2 mm KCS271910MTGPLATE
Note, mounting plate installation screws are supplied with enclosures.
DIN Rail
KCS DIN RAIL 83 KCS 996 Horizontal & Vertical, KCS 1397 Horizontal KCSDINRAIL83
KCS DIN RAIL 122 KCS 1397 Vertical, KCS 13137 Horizontal & Vertical, KCS 19139 Horizontal KCSDINRAIL122
KCS DIN RAIL 175 KCS 19139 Vertical, KCS 271910 Horizontal KCSDINRAIL175
KCS DIN RAIL 255 KCS 271910 Vertical KCSDINRAIL255
Horizontal (short), Vertical (long):
Standard steel DIN rail is available as horizontal or vertical for
all sizes. Please refer to the table and reference layout to select
the correct type. Mounting screws are always supplied with the
enclosure.
KCS Replament Parts
Replacement lid peg screws Replacement quarter-turn screws, 4 pcs, Polycarbonate KCSQTPCSET
Replacement lid peg screws Replacement quarter-turn screws, 4 pcs, ABS KCSQTABSSET
Katko KCS Switches are packaged in a cardboard partial box.
4
KATKO KCS JUNCTION BOXES AND GENERAL PURPOSE ENCLOSURES
ADDITIONAL TECHNICAL INFORMATION
Outdoor Suitability - UL 746C (Underwriters Laboratories, USA)
Materials considered suitable for outdoor use have been subjected to ultraviolet (UV) light exposure and/or water immersion, via a
standardised UL testing process. Materials whose properties are not significantly degraded in any of these areas are considered to have
passed and are suitable for outdoor use.
Rating Description Applicable KCS product
f1 The material has met both UV and water immersion requirements. Poly boxes with a grey lid
f2 The material has met either UV or water immersion requirements or has only been partially tested. Poly boxes with a transparent lid
GUIDE TO INGRESS PROTECTION
IP
SOLID WATER
1 Protected against solid objects
over 50mm (ex. a hand) 1 Protected against vertically falling
drops of water
2 Protected against solid objects
over 12mm (ex. a finger)
2 Protected from vertical drops of
water when tilted at 15 °
3 Protected against solid objects
over 2.5mm (ex. a screwdriver) 3 Protected from vertical water
spray up to 60° (limit 3 minutes)